VINTAGE AUTO RACING

19th Annual Mike Stephens Classic Sorted on best lap time

Group 1 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

I
H H N
G1-TT4 3/14/2025 15:10
| H H B

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 15:48:24

Pos No. Name Class Vehicle-Year/Make/Model Color BestTm InLap City/State Group
1 Keith Davidson AS 1962 Ford Falcon White 1:33.078 7  Golden CO 1
2 3 Terry Kerr FIA 1977 Porsche 911 Black 1:33.257 8 Edmond OK 1
3 04 Ray Baker Jr. AS 1974 Chevrolet Camaro White 1:41.578 5 Beaumont TX 1
4 2 Philip Taxman BP 1964 Jaguar E-type Green 1:42.067 1 ST LOUIS MO 1
President - Steve Coleman Orbits

Chief Steward - David Hopkins
Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill www.mylaps.com
Regulations Chief - Ricardo Price icensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp.
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

19th Annual Mike Stephens Classic

Group 1 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
G1-TT4 3/14/2025 15:10 .

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 15:48:24

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day

(1) Keith Davidson

1 1:38.824 +5.746 15:51:55478
2 1:36.258 +3.180 15:53:31.736
3 1:34.227 +1.149 15:55:05.963
4 1:33.638 +0.560 15:56:39.601
5 1:36.153 +3.075 15:568:15.754
6 1:34.129 +1.051 15:59:49.883
7 1:33.078 16:01:22.961
8 1:34.229 +1.151 16:02:57.190
9 1:35.203 +2.125 16:04:32.393
(3) Terry Kerr
1 1:39.066 +5.809 15:51:56.460
2 1:36.391 +3.134 15:53:32.851
3 1:34.985 +1.728 15:55:07.836
4 1:36.385 +3.128 15:56:44.221
5 1:37.341 +4.084 15:58:21.562
6 1:36.322 +3.065 15:59:57.884
7 1:34.420 +1.163 16:01:32.304
8 1:33.257 16:03:05.561
9 1:41.132 +7.875 16:04:46.693

(04) Ray Baker Jr.

1 1:46.450 +4.872 15:52:06.600
2 1:43.636 +2.058 15:53:50.236
3 1:53.966 +12.388 15:55:44.202
4 1:46.298 +4.720 15:57:30.500
5 1:41.578 15:59:12.078

(2) Philip Taxman

1 1:42.067 15:52:01.716
2 1:42.948 +0.881 15:53:44.664
3 1:44.994 +2.927 15:55:29.658
4 1:46.067 +4.000 15:57:15.725
5 1:45.752 +3.685 15:59:01.477
6 1:45.040 +2.973 16:00:46.517
7 1:42421 +0.354 16:02:28.938
8 1:45.747 +3.680 16:04:14.685
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

19th Annual Mike Stephens Classic

Group 1 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
G1-TT4 3/14/2025 15:10 .
Practice (15:00 Time) started at 15:48:24
Competitors Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Keith Davidson (1) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Terry Kerr (3) 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Philip Taxman (2) 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Ray Baker Jr. (04) 4 04 04 04 04 04 04

President - Steve Coleman Orbits

Chief Steward - David Hopkins
Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill www.mylaps.com
Regulations Chief - Ricardo Price
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